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SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC PROGRAMME AND MAJOR EVENTS FOR 2023/2024 

ACADEMIC YEAR 

UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE PROGRAMMES 

September, 2023 

Thursday, 14th September, 2023 

• Arrival of Continuing (Level 200 – 400) Students  

• Arrival of 1st Batch of Fresh Students 

 

Thursday, 14th September to Friday, 13th October, 2023 

• Registration of Courses/Programmes 

 

Monday, 18th to Friday, 22nd September, 2023 

• Orientation Programme for the 1st Batch of Fresh Students  

 

Monday, 18th September, 2023 

• Lectures Begin  

 

Friday, 29th September, 2023 

• Investiture of the Vice-Chancellor 

October, 2023 

Sunday, 8th October, 2023   

• Family Service 

 

Friday, 13th October, 2023 

• Arrival of Master of Public Health Students 

• Registration of Courses/Programmes 

• Orientation Programme for Master of Public Health (MPH) Students 

 

Monday, 16th October, 2023 

• Lectures Begin 

❖ Master of Public Health (MPH) Students 

November, 2023 

Thursday, 2nd to Saturday, 18th November, 2023 

• Mid Semester Examinations  

 

Friday, 3rd November, 2023 

• 17th Congregation Ceremony 

 

Sunday, 5th November, 2023 

• Family Service/Congregation Thanksgiving Service 

 

Friday, 10th November, 2023 

• Registration of Courses (MPhil Top-Up) 

• Orientation Programme (MPhil Top-Up) 

 

Friday, 24th November, 2023 

• Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers Begin - Total Quality Management 

 

Thursday, 30th November, 2023 

• Matriculation Ceremony for Master of Public Health Students 
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SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC PROGRAMME AND MAJOR EVENTS FOR 2023/2024 

ACADEMIC YEAR 

UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE PROGRAMMES 

December 2023 

Saturday, 2nd December, 2023 

• Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers End – Total Quality Management 

 

Sunday, 3rd December, 2023 

• Carol Service 

 

Friday, 8th December, 2023 

• End of First Semester Examinations Begin (Undergraduate Students) 

 

Wednesday, 13th December, 2023 

• End of First Semester Examination Begin (MPH Students) 

 

Wednesday, 19th December, 2023 

• End of Semester First Semester Examination End (MPH Students) 

 

Friday, 22nd December, 2023 

• End of First Semester Examinations End (Undergraduate Students) 

 

Saturday, 23rd to December, 2023 to Wednesday, 7th February, 2024 

• First Semester Break  

 

Saturday, 23rd December, 2023 

• Christmas Break for Staff Begin 

 

January, 2024 

Friday, 5th January, 2024 

• Christmas Break for Staff End 

 

Monday, 8th January, 2024 

• Staff Resume from Christmas Break 

 

Monday, 15th to Wednesday, 17th January, 2024 

• Work in Progress seminar on Akuapem Campus 

❖ M.A. International Development Studies 

❖ MSc. Natural Resources Management 

❖ MSc. Environmental Health and Sanitation 

 

Thursday, 18th January, 2024 

• Arrival of Second Batch of Fresh Students 

 

Thursday 18th to Saturday, 20th January, 2024 

• Face to Face Lecturers on Akuapem Campus 

❖ M.A. International Development Studies 

❖ MSc. Natural Resources Management 

❖ MSc. Environmental Health and Sanitation 

 

Monday, 22nd January, 2024 

• Lectures Begin 
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SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC PROGRAMME AND MAJOR EVENTS FOR 2023/2024 

ACADEMIC YEAR 

UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE PROGRAMMES 

❖ M.A. International Development Studies 

❖ MSc. Natural Resources Management 

❖ MSc. Environmental Health and Sanitation 

 

Thursday, 18th January to Friday, 16th February, 2024 

• Registration of Courses for the Second Batch of Fresh Students 

 

Monday, 22nd to Friday, 26th January, 2024 

• Orientation Programme for the Second Batch of Fresh Students 

 

Monday, 29th January, 2024 

• Lectures Begin for the Second Batch of Fresh Students 

February, 2024 

Friday, 2nd February, 2024 

• Release of Continuing Students Evaluation of Lecturers Report – Total 

Quality Management 

 

Thursday, 8th February, 2024 

• Arrival of Continuing Students 

 

Thursday, 8th February to Friday, 1st March, 2024 

• Registration of Courses for Second Semester (Continuing Students) 

 

Friday, 9th February, 2024 

• Registration of Courses for MSc. Financial Risk Management Students 

 

• Orientation Programme for MSc. Financial Risk Management Students 

 

Monday, 12th February, 2024 

• Lectures Begin for the All Students 

 

Thursday, 22nd February, 2024 

• Matriculation Ceremony (Akuapem & Tema Campuses) 

 

Friday, 23rd February, 2024 

• Matriculation Ceremony (Okwahu Campus) 

 

Saturday, 24th February, 2024 

• Matriculation Ceremony (Asante Akyem and Kumasi Campuses) 

 

Sunday, 25th February, 2024 

• Family Service/Matriculation Thanksgiving 

March, 2024 

Thursday, 7th March to Saturday, 16th March, 2024 

• Mid Semester Examinations (Level 100 Students) 

 

Friday, 8th March, 2024 

• Matriculation Ceremony for MSc Financial Risk Management Students 
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SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC PROGRAMME AND MAJOR EVENTS FOR 2023/2024 

ACADEMIC YEAR 

UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE PROGRAMMES 

Monday, 11th to Saturday, 16th March, 2024 

• End of Second Semester Examinations 

❖ M.A. International Development Studies 

❖ MSc. Natural Resources Management 

❖ MSc. Environmental Health and Sanitation 

 

Thursday, 28th March to Saturday, 6th April, 2024 

• Mid Semester Examinations (Continuing Students) 

 

April, 2024 

Thursday, 28th to Monday, 1st April, 2024 

• Easter Break 

 

Saturday, 14th April, 2024 

• 6th Congregation of the School of Graduate Studies 

 

Sunday, 15th April, 2024 

• Family Service 

 

Friday, 5th to Saturday, 13th April, 2024 

• Level 100 Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers 

 

Thursday, 18th April, 2024 

• End of First Semester Examinations Begin (2nd Batch Fresh Students) 

 

Thursday, 26th April, 2024 

• Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers Begin (Continuing Students) 

May, 2024 

Saturday, 4th May, 2024 

• Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers End (Continuing Students) 

 

Saturday, 4th May, 2024 

• End of First Semester Examinations End (2nd Batch Fresh Students) 

 

Sunday 5th to Thursday, 16th May, 2024 

• First Semester Break (2nd Batch Fresh Students) 

 

Friday, 17th May, 2024 

• Students Report for Second Semester (2nd Batch Fresh Students) 

 

Friday, 17th May to Friday, 14th June, 2024 

• Registration of Courses/Programmes (2nd Batch Fresh Students) 

 

Sunday, 5th May, 2024 

• Family Service: Commendation Service for Graduating Students -

Chaplaincy Centre 

• Handing-Taking Over Ceremonies for SRC Executives 
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SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC PROGRAMME AND MAJOR EVENTS FOR 2023/2024 

ACADEMIC YEAR 

UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE PROGRAMMES 

Thursday, 8th May, 2024 

• End of Second Semester Examinations Begin (All Continuing Students) 

 

Friday, 9th May, 2024 

• End of Semester Examinations Begin (MSc. Financial Risk Management) 

 

Saturday, 17th February, 2024 

• End of Semester Examinations End (MSc. Financial Risk Management) 

 

Saturday, 25th May, 2024 

• End of Second Semester Examinations End (All Continuing Students) 

 

June, 2024 

Wednesday, 12th June, 2024 

• Registration of Courses/Programmes for: 

❖ MPhil. Educational Studies 

❖ MEd Educational Studies 

❖ M.A. International Development Studies 

❖ MSc. Natural Resources Management 

❖ MSc. Environmental Health and Sanitation 

 

Wednesday, 12th to Saturday, 15th June, 2024 

• Orientation Programme for: 

❖ MPhil. Educational Studies 

❖ MEd Educational Studies 

❖ M.A. International Development Studies 

❖ MSc. Natural Resources Management 

❖ MSc. Environmental Health and Sanitation 

 

Friday, 14th June, 2024 

• Release of Level 100 Students Evaluation of Lecturers Report – Total 

Quality Management 

• Matriculation Ceremony for: 

❖ MPhil. Educational Studies 

❖ MEd Educational Studies 

❖ M.A. International Development Studies 

❖ MSc. Natural Resources Management 

❖ MSc. Environmental Health and Sanitation 

July, 2024 
Thursday, 4th to Saturday, 13th July, 2024 

• Mid Semester Examinations (Level 100 students) 

August, 2023 

Friday, 2nd August, 2024 

• Release of Continuing Students Evaluation of Lecturers Report – Total 

Quality Management 

 

Friday, 2nd to Friday, 9th August, 2024 

• Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers – Level 100 
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SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC PROGRAMME AND MAJOR EVENTS FOR 2023/2024 

ACADEMIC YEAR 

UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE PROGRAMMES 

Monday 12th August, 2024 

• End of Semester Examination Begin for: 

❖ MPhil. Educational Studies 

❖ MEd Educational Studies 

❖ M.A. International Development Studies 

❖ MSc. Natural Resources Management 

❖ MSc. Environmental Health and Sanitation 

 

Thursday, 15th August, 2024 

• End of Second Semester Examinations Begin (Level 100 Students)  

 

Saturday, 17th August, 2024 

• End of Semester Examinations End for 

❖ MPhil. Educational Studies 

❖ MEd Educational Studies 

❖ M.A. International Development Studies 

❖ MSc. Natural Resources Management 

❖ MSc. Environmental Health and Sanitation 

 

Saturday, 31st August, 2024 

• End of Second Semester Examinations End (Level 100 Students) 

September, 2024 
Thursday, 5th to Sunday, 8th September, 2024 

• Staff Annual Retreat 

November 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

June, 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Saturday, 9th November, 2024 

• 18th Congregation Ceremony.  

 

Sunday, 10th November, 2024 

• Congregation Thanksgiving Service   

 

 

LONG VACATION MODULAR PROGRAMME 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Thursday, 13th June, 2024 

• Arrival of Students  

 

Friday, 14th June, 2024 

• Orientation Programme 

 

Thursday, 13th to Monday, 24th June, 2024 

• Registration of Semester Courses 

 

Monday, 17th June, 2024 

• Lectures Resume 
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SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC PROGRAMME AND MAJOR EVENTS FOR 2023/2024 

ACADEMIC YEAR 

UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE PROGRAMMES 

 

 

 

 

 

July, 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

August, 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

February, 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday, 8th June 2024 

• Mid Semester Examinations Begin 

 

Wednesday, 10th July, 2024 

• Mid Semester Examinations End 

 

Thursday 18th and Friday, 19th July, 2024 

• Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers 

 

Monday, 22nd July, 2024 

• End of First Semester Examinations Begin 

 

Friday, 26th July, 2024 

• End of First Semester Examinations End 

 

Saturday, 27th July to Tuesday, 30th July, 2024 

• First Semester Break 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Wednesday, 31st July, 2024 

• Lectures begin for Second Semester 

 

Wednesday, 14th to Friday, 16th August, 2024 

• Mid Semester Examinations 

 

Thursday 22nd and Friday, 23rd August, 2024 

• Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers 

 

 

Monday 26th August, 2024 

• End of Second Semester Examinations Start  

 

Friday, 30th August, 2024  

• End of Second Semester Examinations End  

 

MAJOR EVENTS 
Thursday, 22nd February, 2024 

• Matriculation Ceremony (Akuapem & Tema Campuses) 

 

Friday, 23rd February, 2024 

• Matriculation Ceremony (Okwahu Campus) 
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SCHEDULE OF ACADEMIC PROGRAMME AND MAJOR EVENTS FOR 2023/2024 

ACADEMIC YEAR 

UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE PROGRAMMES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

April, 2024 

 

 

 

September, 2024 

 

 

 

 

November, 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Saturday, 24th February, 2024 

• Matriculation Ceremony (Asante Akyem and Kumasi Campuses) 

 

Sunday, 25th February, 2024 

• Family Service/Matriculation Thanksgiving 

 

Saturday, 14th April, 2024 

• 6th Congregation for School of Graduate Studies 

 

 

Thursday, 5th to Sunday, 8th September, 2024 

• Staff Annual Retreat 

 

 

Saturday, 9th November, 2024 

• 18th Congregation Ceremony.  

 

Sunday, 10th November, 2024 

• Congregation Thanksgiving Service   

 

PROVISIONAL CALENDAR FOR 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR 

Wednesday, 11th September, 2024 

• Continuing Students Report 

 

Wednesday, 11th September to Friday, 4th October, 2024 

• Registration of Courses/Programmes for Continuing Students 

 

Monday, 16th September, 2024 

• Lectures Begin 

 

Saturday, 9th November, 2024 

• 18th Congregation Ceremony. 

 

** There will be Mid-Week Service for the University Community every 

Wednesday, from 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 Noon.  

 

Registrar    

  

 


